

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P.No.589 of 2023

83

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	07.08.2023	<u>BSB, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> This application is filed to permit to withdraw the CMA.No.589 of 2023 on the file of this Hon'ble court for filing the fresh Civil Revision Petition against the orders passed by the Hon'ble Principal Junior Civil Judge Court, Narsaraopet in I.A.No.303 of 2017 in O.S.No.209 of 2016 dated 03.11.2017. Learned counsel for the petitioner requested to permit for withdrawal of this petition intending to proceed with enquiry in the main CRP. Accordingly, I.A.No.2 of 2023 is dismissed as withdrawn. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.589 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Post on 10.08.2023 on 'top of the list'. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> NSM	

--	--	--	--